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BEAVERS CHOSEN IN THE NFL DRAFT
The National Football League draft originated in 1936. A complete list of OSU draft picks 
since the inception of the NFL draft follows. The number in parenthesis represents the 
overall selection number in the draft. Also included on this list are free agents who signed 
contracts following their respective draft.

Year Name, Pos., NFL Team Rd Overall

1936 FIRST DRAFT

1937 None

1938 Joe Gray, B, Chicago Bears 1st 10
 Frank Ramsey, G, Chicago Bears 5th —
 Elmer Kolberg, B, Philadelphia Eagles 7th —

1939 Joe Wendlick, E, Detroit Lions 4th —
 Prescott Hutchins, G, Detroit Lions 11th —

1940 Eberle Schultz, G, Philadelphia Eagles 4th —
 John Hackenbruck, T, Detroit Lions 15th —
 Morris Kohler, B, Cleveland Rams 16th —

1941 Vic Sears, T, Pittsburgh Steelers 4th —
 Jim Kisselburgh, B, Cleveland Rams 6th —
 Len Younce, G, New York Giants 6th —
 Ken Dow, B, Washington Redskins 14th —

1942 Bob Dethman, B, Detroit Lions 3rd —
 George Peters, B, Washington Redskins 6th —
 Bill Halverson, G, Philadelphia Eagles 8th —

1943 Lloyd Wickett, T, Detroit Lions 5th —
 Joe Day, B, Washington Redskins 14th —
 George Bain, T, Pittsburgh Steelers 21st —
 George Zellick, E, Green Bay Packers 22nd —

1944 Boyd Clement, C, Washington Redskins 12th —
 Lou ‘Choc’ Shelton, B, Green Bay Packers 14th  —
 Ted Ossowski, T, Washington Redskins 14th —
 Lee Gustafson, B, Washington Redskins 24th —

1945 None

1946 Don Samuel, B, Los Angeles Rams 2nd —
 Bob Stevens, B, Detroit Lions 9th  —
 Dick Lorenz, E, Los Angeles Rams 13th —
 Bob Reiman, B, New York Giants 13th —
 Roger Anderson, G, Detroit Lions 24th —

1947 Paul Evenson, T, Los Angeles Rams 4th —
 Don Samuel, HB, San Francisco 49ers (AAFC) 4th 30
 Bill Gray, C, Washington Redskins 5th —
 Boyd Clement, T, Los Angeles Dons (AAFC) 5th 37
 Ted Ossowski, T, Boston Yanks (AAFC) 9th 91
 Martin Chaves, G, Chicago Rockets (AAFC) 11th 84

1948 None

1949 Bill Austin, T, Los Angeles Dons (AAFC) 8th 58
 Bill Austin, T, New York Giants 13th —
 Ed Carmichael, T, Los Angeles Rams 14th —
 Dick Lorenz, E, Los Angeles Dons (AAFC) 14th 106

1950 Ken Carpenter, B, Cleveland Browns 1st 13
 Ed Carmichael, G, New York Bulldogs 14th —
 Tom DeSylvia, G, Philadelphia Eagles 24th —
 Dick Gray, B, Cleveland Browns 27th —

1951 John Thomas, B, New York Yanks 13th —

1952 Herm Clark, T, Chicago Bears 4th —
 Jim Clark, G, Washington Redskins 5th —
 John Thomas, E, Philadelphia Eagles 7th —
 Sam Baker, FB, Los Angeles Rams 11th —

1953 Doug Hogland, T, San Francisco 49ers 8th —

1954 Dave Mann, HB, Chicago Cardinals 7th —
 Bob Hartman, T, Detroit Lions 12th —
 Joe Fulwyer, C, Pittsburgh Steelers 17th —

1955 John Witte, T, Los Angeles Rams 9th —
 Ron Aschbacker, E, San Francisco 49ers 10th —
 Wes Ediger, E, Philadelphia Eagles  Free Agent

1956 None

1957 Vern Ellison, G, Pittsburgh Steelers 12th —
 Sam Wesley, HB, Chicago Bears 30th —

1958 Joe Francis, QB, Green Bay Packers 5th —

1959 Ted Bates, OT, Chicago Cardinals (NFL) 5th —

1960 Ed Kaohelaulil, T, New York Titans (AFL)
 Jim Stinnette, FB, New York Titans (AFL)

1961 Aaron Thomas, E, San Francisco 49ers (NFL) 4th —
 Art Gilmore, HB, Dallas Cowboys (NFL) 7th —
 Neil Plumley, T, San Francisco 49ers (NFL) 8th —
 Art Gilmore, HB, New York Titans (AFL) 11th —
 Aaron Thomas, E, Dallas Texans (AFL) 16th —
 Neil Plumley, T, New York Titans (AFL) 20th —

1962 Hank Rivera, HB, Cleveland Browns (NFL) 5th —
 Hank Rivera, HB, Oakland Raiders (AFL) 10th —
 Mike Kline, G, Denver Broncos (AFL) 11th —
 Roger Johnson, HB, New York Giants (NFL) 16th —
 Don Kasso, HB, Denver Broncos (AFL) 22nd —

1963 Terry Baker, QB, Los Angeles Rams (NFL) 1st 1
 Vern Burke, E, San Francisco 49ers (NFL) 5th —
 Terry Baker, QB, San Diego Chargers (AFL) 12th —
 Vern Burke, E, Oakland Raiders (AFL) 15th —

1964 Ken Brusven, T, San Francisco 49ers (NFL) 17th —
 Ken Brusven, T, Denver Broncos (AFL) 23rd —

1965 Rich Koeper, T, Green Bay Packers (NFL) 6th —
 Gary Houser, TE-K, New York Jets (AFL) 9th —
 Doug McDougal, E, Dallas Cowboys (NFL) 16th —
 Steve Clark, PK, Green Bay Packers (NFL) 17th —
 Len Frketich, E, San Francisco 49ers (NFL) 17th —

1966 Mark Gartung, T, Denver Broncos (AFL) 4th —
 Jack O’Billovich, LB, Detroit Lions (NFL) 11th —
 Mike Sullivan, DE, Denver Broncos (AFL) 11th —
 Mark Gartung, T, Dallas Cowboys (NFL) 15th —
 Mike Sullivan, DE, Los Angeles Rams (NFL) 15th —

1967 Bob Grim, HB, Minnesota Vikings 2nd 28
 Rockne Freitas, C, Pittsburgh Steelers 3rd 73
 Scott Eaton, DB, New York Giants 8th 187
 Pete Pifer, RB, New York Giants 11th 265
 Paul Brothers, QB, Dallas Cowboys 16th 416
 Wayne Valley, Jr., T, Denver Broncos 17th 425

1968 Skip Vanderbundt, LB, San Francisco 49ers 3rd 69
 Harry Gunner, LB, Cincinnati Bengals 8th 143
 Frank Marsh, RB, Cincinnati Bengals  Expansion

1969 Bill Enyart, FB, Bu! alo Bills 2nd 27
 Jon Sandstrom, DT, Atlanta Falcons 3rd 67
 John Didion, C, Washington Redskins 7th 173
 Rocky Rasley, OT, Detroit Lions 9th 216
 Mike Foote, LB, Los Angeles Rams 9th 229
 Steve Preece, CB, New Orleans Saints  Free Agent

1970 Mel Easley, CB, New Orleans Saints 6th 140
 Bill Nelson, DT, Los Angeles Rams 7th 168
 Billy Main, TB, Pittsburgh Steelers 13th 313
 Jess Lewis, DT, Houston Oilers 13th 326

1971 Craig Hanneman, DT, Pittsburgh Steelers 6th 138

1972 Clark Hoss, TE, New England Patriots 7th 165
 Jack Turnbull, C, Chicago Bears 10th 247
 Dave Schilling, FB, Baltimore Colts 10th 256
 Steve Bielenberg, LB, Philadelphia Eagles 16th 404

1973 Steve Brown, LB, Chicago Bears 7th 161

1974 None

1975 Greg Krpalek, C, Dallas Cowboys 11th 242
 Jerry Hackenbruck, DT, Washington Redskins 11th 282
 Alvin White, QB, Los Angeles Rams 16th 385

1976 Bob Horn, LB, San Diego Chargers 4th 94
 Ron Cuie, RB, Chicago Bears 14th 384

1977 Dennis Boyd, DT, Seattle Seahawks 3rd 58

1978 Greg Marshall, DT, Philadelphia Eagles 7th 186
 Kerry Justin, CB, Seattle Seahawks  Free Agent
 Jim Walker, C, Tampa Bay Buccaneers  Free Agent

1979 Jerry Wilkinson, DT, Los Angeles Rams 4th 108

1980 None

1981 None

1982 Victor Simmons, WR, Detoit Lions 7th 187
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2005 Bill Swancutt, DE, Detroit Lions 6th 184
 Derek Anderson, QB, Baltimore Ravens 6th 213
 Doug Nienhuis, OL, Seattle Seahawks 7th 254
 Brandon Browner, CB, Denver Broncos  Free Agent
 Mitch Meeuwsen, S, Miami Dolphins  Free Agent
 Jonathan Pollard, LB, San Diego Chargers  Free Agent
 Aric Williams, CB, Philadelphia Eagles  Free Agent

2006 Mike Hass, WR, New Orleans Saints 6th 171
 Keith Ellison, LB, Bu! alo Bills 6th 178
 Sir Henry Anderson, DT, New York Giants  Free Agent
 Trent Bray, LB, Miami Dolphins  Free Agent
 Alvin Smith, DT, San Diego Chargers  Free Agent

2007 Sabby Piscitelli, S, Tampa Bay Buccaneers 2nd 64
 Adam Koets, OT, New York Giants 6th 189
 Matt Moore, QB, Dallas Cowboys  Free Agent
 Joe Newton, TE, Seattle Seahawks  Free Agent

2008 Roy Schuening, OG, St. Louis Rams 5th 157
 Joey LaRocque, LB, Chicago Bears 7th 243
 Yvenson Bernard, RB, St. Louis Rams  Free Agent
 Kyle DeVan, C, Washington Redskins  Free Agent
 Gerard Lawson, CB, Cleveland Browns  Free Agent
 Gerard Lee, DT, Chicago Bears  Free Agent
 Dorian Smith, DE, Washington, Redskins  Free Agent

2009 Andy Levitre, OG, Bu! alo Bills 2nd 51
 Keenan Lewis, CB, Pittsburgh Steelers 3rd 96
 Victor Butler, DE, Dallas Cowboys 4th 110
 Slade Norris, DE, Oakland Raiders 4th 126
 Brandon Hughes, CB, San Diego Chargers 5th 148
 Al Afalava, S, Chicago Bears 6th 190
 Sammie Stroughter, WR, Tampa Bay Buccaneers 7th 233
 Shane Morales, WR, Arizona Cardinals  Free Agent
 Tavita Thompson, OT, New York Jets  Free Agent

2010 Sean Canfi eld, QB, New Orleans Saints 7th 239
 Damola Adeniji, WR, Oakland Raiders  Free Agent
 Keaton Kristick, LB, San Francisco 49ers  Free Agent 
 Gregg Peat, OL, Indianapolis Colts  Free Agent

2011 Stephen Paea, DT, Chicago Bears 2nd 53
 Gabe Miller, DE, Kansas City Chiefs 5th 140
 Jacquizz Rodgers, RB, Atlanta Falcons 5th 145
 James Dockery, CB, Cleveland Browns  Free Agent
 Alex Linnenkohl, OL, Chicago Bears  Free Agent
 Aaron Nichols, WR, Arizona Cardinals  Free Agent
 Dwight Roberson, LB, New Orleans Saints  Free Agent
 Suaesi Tuimaunei, S, Atlanta Falcons  Free Agent

2012 Brandon Hardin, S, Chicago Bears 3rd 79
 Cameron Collins, LB, Miami Dolphins  Free Agent
 Joe Halahuni, TE, Cleveland Browns  Free Agent
 Johnny Hekker, P, St. Louis Rams  Free Agent
 Lance Mitchell, S, New York Jets  Free Agent
 Mike Remmers, OL, Denver Broncos  Free Agent
 James Rodgers, WR, Atlanta Falcons  Free Agent

2013 Markus Wheaton, WR, Pittsburgh Steelers 3rd 79
 Jordan Poyer, CB, Philadelphia Eagles 7th 218
 Rusty Fernando, DE, Oakland Raiders  Free Agent
 Colin Kelly, OL, Kansas City Chiefs  Free Agent
 Castro Masaniai, DT, Washington Redskins  Free Agent
 Marcus Perry, LS, Indianapolis Colts  Free Agent
 Colby Prince, TE, St. Louis Rams  Free Agent
 Andrew Seumalo, DL, Washington Redskins  Free Agent
 Feti ‘Unga, LB, Kansas City Chiefs  Free Agent

2014 Brandin Cooks, WR, New Orleans Saints 1st 20
 Scott Crichton, DE, Minnesota Vikins 3rd 72
 Josh Andrews, OL, Philadelphia Eagles  Free Agent
 Micah Hatfi eld, WR, San Diego Chargers  Free Agent
 Michael Philipp, OL, Cleveland Browns  Free Agent
 Rashaad Reynolds, CB, Jacksonville Jaguars  Free Agent

1983 None

1984 Randy Holmes, TB, Minnesota Vikings  Free Agent
 Bryce Oglesby, FB, Dallas Cowboys  Free Agent

1985 Kenny Taylor, CB, Chicago Bears  Free Agent

1986 Reggie Bynum, WR, Bu! alo Bills 9th 222
 Tom Emmons, OT, Cleveland Browns  Free Agent

1987 Paul Carberry, DT, Philadelphia Eagles 10th 260
 Darrick Brilz, OG, Washington Redskins  Free Agent

1988 Owen Hooven, OT, Dallas Cowboys 7th 178
 Phil Alfi eri, DE, New York Jets  Free Agent
 Rich Haggerty, DT, Arizona Cardinals  Free Agent

1989 Erik Wilhelm, QB, Cincinnati Bengals 3rd 83
 Robb Thomas, WR, Kansas City Chiefs 6th 143
 Calvin Nicholson, CB, New Orleans Saints 11th 300
 Mike Matthews, LB, San Diego Chargers  Free Agent
 Tom Vettrus, LB, Miami Dolphins  Free Agent

1990 Pat Cha! ey, FB, Chicago Bears 5th 117
 Phil Ross, TE, Miami Dolphins 9th 231
 Larry Vladic, SS, Washington Redskins  Free Agent

1991 Esera Tuaolo, DT, Green Bay Packers 2nd 35

1992 Pellom McDaniels, DE, Philadelphia Eagles  Free Agent

1993 Fletcher Keister, OG, Houston Oilers  Free Agent

1994 Alai Kalaniuvalu, OG, Atlanta Falcons 3rd 99
 Herschel Currie, CB, San Diego Chargers  Free Agent

1995 None

1996 Reggie Tongue, FS, Kansas City Chiefs 2nd 58
 Kenyan Branscomb, SE, Oakland Raiders  Free Agent
 Tim Camp, OT, San Diego Chargers  Free Agent
 Ahmani Johnson, LB, Chicago Bears  Free Agent

1997 Akili King, RB, San Francisco 49ers  Free Agent
 Darron Kirkman, FB, Oakland Raiders  Free Agent
 Marc Williams, FS, New York Giants  Free Agent

1998 Joe Kuykendall, TE, Indianapolis Colts  Free Agent

1999 Bryan Jones, LB, Miami Dolphins 5th 142
 Armon Hatcher, SS, Bu! alo Bills 6th 194
 Tim Alexander, WR, Washington Redskins 7th 217
 Greg Ainsworth, WR, Cincinnati Bengals  Free Agent
 James Battle, WR, Oakland Raiders  Free Agent
 Jose Cortez, PK, Cleveland Browns  Free Agent
 Matt Gartung, OT, San Diego Chargers  Free Agent
 James Greule, DT, Oakland Raiders  Free Agent
 Brian Rogers, LB, Seattle Seahawks  Free Agent

2000 Jonathan Jackson, LB, Kansas City Chiefs  Free Agent
 Aaron Koch, OG-C, Tennessee Titans  Free Agent
 Imani Percoats, WR, Washington Redskins  Free Agent
 Jason White, OT, Tennessee Titans  Free Agent

2001 Chad Johnson, WR, Cincinnati Bengals 2nd 36
 DeLawrence Grant, DE, Oakland Raiders 3rd 89
 Mitch White, OT, New Orleans Saints 6th 185
 T.J. Houshmandzadeh, WR, Cincinnati Bengals 7th 204
 Terrence Carroll, SS, Philadelphia Eagles  Free Agent
 LaDairis Jackson, DE, Seattle Seahawks  Free Agent
 Marty Maurer, TE, San Diego Chargers  Free Agent
 Darnell Robinson, LB, Detroit Lions  Free Agent

2002 James Allen, LB, New Orleans Saints 3rd 82
 Vincent Sandoval, OT, New York Giants  Free Agent
 Ken Simonton, RB, San Francisco 49ers  Free Agent

2003 Nick Barnett, LB, Green Bay Packers 1st 29
 Dennis Weathersby, CB, Cincinnati Bengals 4th 98
 James Lee, DT, Green Bay Packers 5th 147
 Calvin Carlyle, SS, Indianapolis Colts  Free Agent
 Eric Manning, DT, Carolina Panthers  Free Agent
 Terrell Roberts, CB, Cincinnati Bengals  Free Agent

2004 Steven Jackson, RB, St. Louis Rams 1st 24
 Dwan Edwards, DT, Baltimore Ravens 2nd 51
 Tim Euhus, TE, Bu! alo Bills 4th 109
 Richard Seigler, LB, San Francisco 49ers 4th 127
 James Newson, WR, Dallas Cowboys  Free Agent
 Lawrence Turner, S, San Francisco 49ers  Free Agent
 Kirk Yliniemi, PK, San Francisco 49ers  Free Agent
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BEAVERS CHOSEN BY FRANCHISE
ARIZONA CARDINALS (2)  
Year Name, Pos., NFL Team Rd Overall
1954 Dave Mann, HB, Chicago Cardinals 7th —
1959 Ted Bates, OT, Chicago Cardinals (NFL) 5th —

ATLANTA FALCONS (3)  
1969 Jon Sandstrom, DT, Atlanta Falcons 3rd 67
1994 Alai Kalaniuvalu, OG, Atlanta Falcons 3rd 99
2011 Jacquizz Rodgers, RB, Atlanta Falcons 5th 145

BALTIMORE RAVENS (2)  
2004 Dwan Edwards, DT, Baltimore Ravens 2nd 51
2005 Derek Anderson, QB, Baltimore Ravens 6th 213

BUFFALO BILLS (6)  
1969 Bill Enyart, FB, Bu! alo Bills 2nd 27
1986 Reggie Bynum, WR, Bu! alo Bills 9th 222
1999 Armon Hatcher, SS, Bu! alo Bills 6th 194
2004 Tim Euhus, TE, Bu! alo Bills 4th 109
2006 Keith Ellison, LB, Bu! alo Bills 6th 178
2009 Andy Levitre, OG, Bu! alo Bills 2nd 51

CHICAGO BEARS (12)  
1938 Joe Gray, B, Chicago Bears 1st 10
1938 Frank Ramsey, G, Chicago Bears 5th —
1952 Herm Clark, T, Chicago Bears 4th —
1957 Sam Wesley, HB, Chicago Bears 30th —
1972 Jack Turnbull, C, Chicago Bears 10th 247
1973 Steve Brown, LB, Chicago Bears 7th 161
1976 Ron Cuie, RB, Chicago Bears 14th 384
1990 Pat Cha! ey, FB, Chicago Bears 5th 117
2008 Joey LaRocque, LB, Chicago Bears 7th 243
2009 Al Afalava, S, Chicago Bears 6th 190
2011 Stephen Paea, DT, Chicago Bears 2nd 53
2012 Brandon Hardin, S, Chicago Bears 3rd 79

CINCINNATI BENGALS (6)  
1968 Harry Gunner, LB, Cincinnati Bengals 8th 143
1968 Frank Marsh, RB, Cincinnati Bengals  Expansion
1989 Erik Wilhelm, QB, Cincinnati Bengals 3rd 83
2001 Chad Johnson, WR, Cincinnati Bengals 2nd 36
2001 T.J. Houshmandzadeh, WR, Cincinnati Bengals 7th 204
2003 Dennis Weathersby, CB, Cincinnati Bengals 4th 98

CLEVELAND BROWNS (3)  
1950 Ken Carpenter, B, Cleveland Browns 1st 13
1950 Dick Gray, B, Cleveland Browns 27th —
1962 Hank Rivera, HB, Cleveland Browns (NFL) 5th —

DALLAS COWBOYS (7)  
1961 Art Gilmore, HB, Dallas Cowboys (NFL) 7th —
1965 Doug McDougal, E, Dallas Cowboys (NFL) 16th —
1966 Mark Gartung, T, Dallas Cowboys (NFL) 15th —
1967 Paul Brothers, QB, Dallas Cowboys 16th 416
1975 Greg Krpalek, C, Dallas Cowboys 11th 242
1988 Owen Hooven, OT, Dallas Cowboys 7th 178
2009 Victor Butler, DE, Dallas Cowboys 4th 110

DENVER BRONCOS (6)  
1962 Mike Kline, G, Denver Broncos (AFL) 11th —
1962 Don Kasso, HB, Denver Broncos (AFL) 22nd —
1964 Ken Brusven, T, Denver Broncos (AFL) 23rd —
1966 Mark Gartung, T, Denver Broncos (AFL) 4th —
1966 Mike Sullivan, DE, Denver Broncos (AFL) 11th —
1967 Wayne Valley, Jr., T, Denver Broncos 17th 425

DETROIT LIONS (12)  
1939 Joe Wendlick, E, Detroit Lions 4th —
1939 Prescott Hutchins, G, Detroit Lions 11th —
1940 John Hackenbruck, T, Detroit Lions 15th —
1942 Bob Dethman, B, Detroit Lions 3rd —
1943 Lloyd Wickett, T, Detroit Lions 5th —
1946 Bob Stevens, B, Detroit Lions 9th  —
1946 Roger Anderson, G, Detroit Lions 24th —
1954 Bob Hartman, T, Detroit Lions 12th —
1966 Jack O’Billovich, LB, Detroit Lions (NFL) 11th —
1969 Rocky Rasley, OT, Detroit Lions 9th 216
1982 Victor Simmons, WR, Detoit Lions 7th 187
2005 Bill Swancutt, DE, Detroit Lions 6th 184

GREEN BAY PACKERS (8)  
1943 George Zellick, E, Green Bay Packers 22nd —
1944 Lou ‘Choc’ Shelton, B, Green Bay Packers 14th  —
1958 Joe Francis, QB, Green Bay Packers 5th —
1965 Rich Koeper, T, Green Bay Packers (NFL) 6th —
1965 Steve Clark, PK, Green Bay Packers (NFL) 17th —
1991 Esera Tuaolo, DT, Green Bay Packers 2nd 35
2003 Nick Barnett, LB, Green Bay Packers 1st 29
2003 James Lee, DT, Green Bay Packers 5th 147

INDIANAPOLIS COLTS (1)  
1972 Dave Schilling, FB, Baltimore Colts 10th 256

KANSAS CITY CHIEFS (4)  
1961 Aaron Thomas, E, Dallas Texans (AFL) 16th —
1989 Robb Thomas, WR, Kansas City Chiefs 6th 143
1996 Reggie Tongue, FS, Kansas City Chiefs 2nd 58
2011 Gabe Miller, DE, Kansas City Chiefs 5th 140

MIAMI DOLPHINS (2)  
1990 Phil Ross, TE, Miami Dolphins 9th 231
1999 Bryan Jones, LB, Miami Dolphins 5th 142

MINNESOTA VIKINGS (2)  
1967 Bob Grim, HB, Minnesota Vikings 2nd 28
2014 Scott Crichton, DE, Minnesota Vikings 3rd 72

NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS (1)  
1972 Clark Hoss, TE, New England Patriots 7th 165

NEW ORLEANS SAINTS (7)  
1970 Mel Easley, CB, New Orleans Saints 6th 140
1989 Calvin Nicholson, CB, New Orleans Saints 11th 300
2001 Mitch White, OT, New Orleans Saints 6th 185
2002 James Allen, LB, New Orleans Saints 3rd 82
2006 Mike Hass, WR, New Orleans Saints 6th 171
2010 Sean Canfi eld, QB, New Orleans Saints 7th 239
2014 Brandin Cooks, WR, New Orleans Saints 1st 20

NEW YORK GIANTS (7)  
1941 Len Younce, G, New York Giants 6th — 
1946 Bob Reiman, B, New York Giants 13th —
1949 Bill Austin, T, New York Giants 13th —
1962 Roger Johnson, HB, New York Giants (NFL) 16th —
1967 Scott Eaton, DB, New York Giants 8th 187
1967 Pete Pifer, RB, New York Giants 11th 265
2007 Adam Koets, OT, New York Giants 6th 189

NEW YORK JETS (5)  
1960 Ed Kaohelaulil, T, New York Titans (AFL)
1960 Jim Stinnette, FB, New York Titans (AFL)
1961 Art Gilmore, HB, New York Titans (AFL) 11th —
1961 Neil Plumley, T, New York Titans (AFL) 20th —
1965 Gary Houser, TE-K, New York Jets (AFL) 9th —

OAKLAND RAIDERS (4)  
1962 Hank Rivera, HB, Oakland Raiders (AFL) 10th —
1963 Vern Burke, E, Oakland Raiders (AFL) 15th —
2001 DeLawrence Grant, DE, Oakland Raiders 3rd 89
2009 Slade Norris, DE, Oakland Raiders 4th 126

BEAVERS IN THE NFL DRAFT

EARLY NFL DRAFT ENTRANTS FROM OSU
Year Player Team Round (Pick)

2004 Steven Jackson St. Louis Rams 1st (24)
2005 Brandon Browner Undrafted
2010 Jacquizz Rodgers Atlanta Falcons 5th (145)
2014 Brandin Cooks New Orleans Saints 1st (20)
2014 Scott Crichton Minnesota Vikings 3rd (72)
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BEAVERS IN THE FIRST 100 PICKS
Year Name, Pos., NFL Team Rd Overall
1963 Terry Baker, QB, Los Angeles Rams 1st 1
1938 Joe Gray, B, Chicago Bears 1st 10
1950 Ken Carpenter, B, Cleveland Browns 1st 13
2014 Brandin Cooks, WR, New Orleans Saints 1st 20
2004 Steven Jackson, RB, St. Louis Rams 1st 24
1969 Bill Enyart, FB, Bu� alo Bills 2nd 27
1967 Bob Grim, HB, Minnesota Vikings 2nd 28
2003 Nick Barnett, LB, Green Bay Packers 1st 29
1991 Esera Tuaolo, DT, Green Bay Packers 2nd 35
2001 Chad Johnson, WR, Cincinnati Bengals 2nd 36
2004 Dwan Edwards, DT, Baltimore Ravens 2nd 51
2009 Andy Levitre, OG, Bu� alo Bills 2nd 51
2011 Stephen Paea, DT, Chicago Bears 2nd 53
1977 Dennis Boyd, DT, Seattle Seahawks 3rd 58
1996 Reggie Tongue, FS, Kansas City Chiefs 2nd 58
2007 Sabby Piscitelli, S, Tampa Bay Buccaneers 2nd 64
1969 Jon Sandstrom, DT, Atlanta Falcons 3rd 67
1968 Skip Vanderbundt, LB, San Francisco 49ers 3rd 69
2014 Scott Crichton, DE, Minnesota Vikings 3rd 72
1967 Rockne Freitas, C, Pittsburgh Steelers 3rd 73
2012 Brandon Hardin, S, Chicago Bears 3rd 79
2013 Markus Wheaton, WR, Pittsburgh Steelers 3rd 79
2002 James Allen, LB, New Orleans Saints 3rd 82
1989 Erik Wilhelm, QB, Cincinnati Bengals 3rd 83
2001 DeLawrence Grant, DE, Oakland Raiders 3rd 89
1976 Bob Horn, LB, San Diego Chargers 4th 94
2009 Keenan Lewis, CB, Pittsburgh Steelers 3rd 96
2003 Dennis Weathersby, CB, Cincinnati Bengals 4th 98
1994 Alai Kalaniuvalu, OG, Atlanta Falcons 3rd 99

PHILADELPHIA EAGLES (8)  
1938 Elmer Kolberg, B, Philadelphia Eagles 7th —
1940 Eberle Schultz, G, Philadelphia Eagles 4th —
1942 Bill Halverson, G, Philadelphia Eagles 8th —
1950 Tom DeSylvia, G, Philadelphia Eagles 24th —
1952 John Thomas, E, Philadelphia Eagles 7th —
1972 Steve Bielenberg, LB, Philadelphia Eagles 16th 404
1978 Greg Marshall, DT, Philadelphia Eagles 7th 186
1987 Paul Carberry, DT, Philadelphia Eagles 10th 260
2013 Jordan Poyer, CB, Philadelphia Eagles 7th 218

PITTSBURGH STEELERS (8)  
1941 Vic Sears, T, Pittsburgh Steelers 4th —
1943 George Bain, T, Pittsburgh Steelers 21st —
1954 Joe Fulwyer, C, Pittsburgh Steelers 17th —
1957 Vern Ellison, G, Pittsburgh Steelers 12th —
1967 Rockne Freitas, C, Pittsburgh Steelers 3rd 73
1970 Billy Main, TB, Pittsburgh Steelers 13th 313
1971 Craig Hanneman, DT, Pittsburgh Steelers 6th 138
2009 Keenan Lewis, CB, Pittsburgh Steelers 3rd 96
2013 Markus Wheaton, WR, Pittsburgh Steelers 3rd 79

ST. LOUIS RAMS (16)  
1940 Morris Kohler, B, Cleveland Rams 16th —
1941 Jim Kisselburgh, B, Cleveland Rams 6th —
1946 Don Samuel, B, Los Angeles Rams 2nd —
1946 Dick Lorenz, E, Los Angeles Rams 13th —
1947 Paul Evenson, T, Los Angeles Rams 4th —
1949 Ed Carmichael, T, Los Angeles Rams 14th —
1952 Sam Baker, FB, Los Angeles Rams 11th —
1955 John Witte, T, Los Angeles Rams 9th —
1963 Terry Baker, QB, Los Angeles Rams (NFL) 1st 1
1966 Mike Sullivan, DE, Los Angeles Rams (NFL) 15th —
1969 Mike Foote, LB, Los Angeles Rams 9th 229
1970 Bill Nelson, DT, Los Angeles Rams 7th 168
1975 Alvin White, QB, Los Angeles Rams 16th 385
1979 Jerry Wilkinson, DT, Los Angeles Rams 4th 108
2004 Steven Jackson, RB, St. Louis Rams 1st 24
2008 Roy Schuening, OG, St. Louis Rams 5th 157

SAN DIEGO CHARGERS (3)  
1963 Terry Baker, QB, San Diego Chargers (AFL) 12th —
1976 Bob Horn, LB, San Diego Chargers 4th 94
2009 Brandon Hughes, CB, San Diego Chargers 5th 148

SAN FRANCISCO 49ERS (10)  
1947 Don Samuel, HB, San Francisco 49ers (AAFC) 4th 30
1953 Doug Hogland, T, San Francisco 49ers 8th —
1955 Ron Aschbacker, E, San Francisco 49ers 10th —
1961 Aaron Thomas, E, San Francisco 49ers (NFL) 4th —
1961 Neil Plumley, T, San Francisco 49ers (NFL) 8th —
1963 Vern Burke, E, San Francisco 49ers (NFL) 5th —
1964 Ken Brusven, T, San Francisco 49ers (NFL) 17th —
1965 Len Frketich, E, San Francisco 49ers (NFL) 17th —
1968 Skip Vanderbundt, LB, San Francisco 49ers 3rd 69
2004 Richard Seigler, LB, San Francisco 49ers 4th 127

SEATTLE SEAHAWKS (2)  
1977 Dennis Boyd, DT, Seattle Seahawks 3rd 58
2005 Doug Nienhuis, OL, Seattle Seahawks 7th 254

TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS (2)  
2007 Sabby Piscitelli, S, Tampa Bay Buccaneers 2nd 64
2009 Sammie Stroughter, WR, Tampa Bay Buccaneers 7th 233

TENNESSEE TITANS (1)  
1970 Jess Lewis, DT, Houston Oilers 13th 326

WASHINGTON REDSKINS (11)  
1941 Ken Dow, B, Washington Redskins 14th —
1942 George Peters, B, Washington Redskins 6th —
1943 Joe Day, B, Washington Redskins 14th —
1944 Boyd Clement, C, Washington Redskins 12th —
1944 Ted Ossowski, T, Washington Redskins 14th —
1944 Lee Gustafson, B, Washington Redskins 24th —
1946 Bill Gray, C, Washington Redskins 5th —
1952 Jim Clark, G, Washington Redskins 5th —
1969 John Didion, C, Washington Redskins 7th 173
1975 Jerry Hackenbruck, DT, Washington Redskins 11th 282
1999 Tim Alexander, WR, Washington Redskins 7th 217

OSU PRO BOWLERS  
1960* Paul Lowe Los Angeles Chargers
1963* Paul Lowe San Diego Chargers
1965* Paul Lowe San Diego Chargers MVP
1971 Bob Grim Minnesota Vikings
1972 Rockne Freitas Detroit Lions
2003 Chad Johnson Cincinnati Bengals
2004 Chad Johnson Cincinnati Bengals
2006 Steven Jackson St. Louis Rams
 Chad Johnson Cincinnati Bengals
2007 Derek Anderson Cleveland Browns Alternate
 T.J. Houshmandzadeh Cincinnati Bengals
 Chad Johnson Cincinnati Bengals Alternate
2009 Steven Jackson St. Louis Rams
 Chad (Johnson) Ochocinco Cincinnati Bengals Alternate
2010 Steven Jackson St. Louis Rams
2011 Brandon Browner Seattle Seahawks
2014 Johnny Hekker St. Louis Rams

* Paul Lowe was named to three AFL Pro Bowls.

BEAVERS IN THE NFL DRAFT
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This list is updated through the 2013 NFL season and does 
not refl ect where players are signed for 2014.

   A 
Adeniji, Damola (WR) — Oakland Raiders 2010.
Afalava, Al (S) — Chicago Bears 2009; Indianapolis Colts
 2010; Tennessee Titans 2012.
Alexander, Tim (WR) — San Diego Chargers 1999; Rhein Fire
 (NFL Europe) 2000.
Allen, James (LB) — New Orleans Saints 2002-06.
Anderson, Derek (QB) — Baltimore Ravens 2005; Cleveland
 Browns 2005-09; Arizona Cardinals 2010; Carolina 
 Panthers 2011-13.
Anderson, Fred (DT) — Pittsburgh Steelers 1978; Seattle
 Seahawks, 1980-82.
Anderson, Sir Henry (DT) — New York Giants 2006 
 (preseason); Hamburg Sea Devils (NFL Europe) 2007.
Austin, Bill (G-T) — New York Giants 1949-50, ‘53-57.

   B 
Baker, Sam (K-FB) — Washington Redskins 1953, ‘56-59; 
 Cleveland Browns 1960-61; Dallas Cowboys 1962-63; 
 Philadelphia Eagles 1964-69.
Baker, Terry (QB) — Los Angeles Rams 1963-65; 
 Edmonton Eskimos 1967.
Barnett, Nick (LB) — Green Bay Packers 2003-10; Bu! alo
 Bills 2011-12; Washington Redskins 2013.
Bates, Ted (LB) — Chicago Cardinals 1959; St. Louis 
 Cardinals 1960-62.
Battle, James (WR) — San Jose SaberCats (Arena Football
 League) 2002.
Beamer, Nub (FB) — Vancouver, B.C. Lions 1960-63.
Beck, Brian (CB) — New Orleans Night (Arena Football
 League) 1992.
Bergerson, Gil (G-T) — Chicago Bears 1932-33; Chicago
 Cardinals 1933; Brooklyn Dodgers 1935-36.
Bernard, Yvenson (RB) — St. Louis Rams 2008; Seattle
 Seahawks 2008; Winnipeg Blue Bombers 2009-10; 
 Montreal Alouettes 2011; Saskatchewan Roughriders
 2011.
Biancone, John (TB-DB) — Brooklyn Dodgers 1936.
Bonner, Mark (C) — San Francisco 49ers 1983.
Boyd, Dennis (DE) — Seattle Seahawks 1977-79, ‘81-82.
Boyd, Jerome (LB) — Seattle Seahawks 1983.
Braithwaite, Jamil (DE) — Calgary Stampeders 1999.
Brame, Derrick (FB) — Topeka Knights (Indoor Football
 League) 2000.
Brannon, Corey (DT) — Arizona Rattlers (Arena Football
 League) 1993-95; Texas Terror (Arena Football League)
 1996; Orlando Predators (Arena Football League) 
 1996-97; New York Dragons (Arena Football League)
 2004; Central Valley Coyotes (Arena Football League)
 2007.
Branscomb, Kenyan (WR) — Oakland Raiders 1996; Frankfurt
 Galaxy (NFL Europe) 1997-98; San Jose SaberCats (Arena
 Football League) 1999.
Bray, Trent (LB) — Hamburg Sea Devils (NFL Europe) 2007.
Breckterfi eld, Inoke (DE) — Toronto Argonauts 1999-00;
 Winnipeg Blue Bombers 2001-03.
Brilz, Darrick (OG) — Washington Redskins 1987; San Diego
 Chargers 1988; Seattle Seahawks 1989-93; Cincinnati
 Bengals 1994-98.
Brothers, Paul (QB) — Vancouver BC Lions 1968-71; 
 Ottawa Roughriders 1971-72.
Brown, Steve (LB) — Calgary Stampeders 1973; Portland
 Storm (World Football League) 1974.
Browner, Brandon (CB) — Denver Broncos 2005; Calgary
 Stampeders 2006-10; Seattle Seahawks 2011-13.
Bryant, Terrance (QB) — Black Hills Machine (Indoor Football
 League) 2000; Sioux Falls Storm (United Football League)
 2007.
Burke, Vern (WR) — New York Jets 1963; San Francisco
 49ers 1965; Atlanta Falcons 1966; New Orleans Saints
 1967.
Butler, Victor (LB) — Dallas Cowboys 2009-12; New Orleans
 Saints 2013.
Bynum, Reggie (WR) — Bu! alo Bills 1987-88; Hamilton 
 Tiger Cats 1989; Montreal Machine 1992.

   C 
Caldwell, John (OG) — Dallas Texans 1961.
Canfi eld, Sean (QB) — New Orleans Saints 2010-11.
Carberry Paul (DE) — Philadelphia Eagles 1987.
Carlson, Jules (OG) — Chicago Cardinals 1929; Chicago
 Bears 1929-37.
Carlyle, Calvin (CB) — Green Bay Packers 2003 (practice
 squad); San Francisco 49ers 2003-04; Rhein Fire (NFL
 Europe) 2007.
Carpenter, Ken (HB-OE) — Cleveland Browns 1950-53;
 Saskatchewan Roughriders 1954-59; Denver Broncos
 1960.
Carr, George (LB) — Calgary Stampeders 1966.
Carroll, Terrence (SS) — Philadelphia Eagles 2001; Calgary
 Stampeders 2003.
Cha! ey, Pat (FB) — New England Patriots 1990; Phoenix
 Cardinals 1990; Atlanta Falcons 1991; New York Jets 
 1992-93.
Clark, Herman (OG-LB) — Chicago Bears 1952, ‘54-57.
Clark, Jim (OG-OT-DT) — Washington Redskins 1952-53.
Clark, Tim (CB) — Sacramento Mountain Lions (UFL) 2010.
Collins, Cameron (LB) — Houston Texans 2012.
Cornell, Bryant (LB) — British Columbia Lions 2010.
Cortez, Jose (PK) — Amsterdam Admirals (NFL Europe)
 2000; Los Angeles Extreme (XFL) 2001; San Francisco
 49ers 2001-02; Washington Redskins 2002; Minnesota
 Vikings 2003-04; Indianapolis Colts 2005.
Coury, Steve (WR) — Ottawa Roughriders 1980.
Currie, Herschel (CB) — San Diego Chargers 1994; Arizona
 Cardinals 1994; Sacramento Gold Rush (CFL) 1994;
 Shreveport Pirates (CFL) 1995; San Jose SaberCats
 (Arena Football League) 1997-99.

   D 
Dandridge, Jason (TB) — Winnipeg Blue Bombers 2000.
Darlin, Alan (LB) — Monchengladbach Mavericks 2009
 (German Football League)
DeVan, Kyle (OL) — New York Jets 2008; Indianapolis Colts
 2009-10; Philadelphia Eagles 2011; Tennessee Titans
 2012.
Didion, John (C-LB) — Washington Redskins 1969-70; New
 Orleans Saints 1971-73; Chicago Bears 1974-75; Seattle
 Seahawks 1976.
Dockery, James (CB) — Cleveland Browns 2011; Carolina
 Panthers 2012-13.
Doggett, Derrick (LB) — Edmonton Eskimos 2008; Winnipeg
 Blue Bombers 2009-10; Pittsburgh Steelers 2011; Carolina
 Panthers 2011.
Dow, Ken (FB-DB) — Washington Redskins 1941.
Durdan, Don (HB-DB) — San Francisco 49ers 1946-47.

   E 
Easley, Mel (DB) — Saskatchewan Roughriders 1973;
 Winnipeg Blue Bombers 1974.
Eaton, Scott (DB-FL) — New York Giants 1967-71.
Ediger, Wes (T) — Calgary Stampeders 1957.
Edwards, Dwan (DT) — Baltimore Ravens 2004-09;
 Bu! alo Bills 2010-11; Carolina Panthers 2012-13.
Ellison, Keith (LB) — Bu! alo Bills 2006-10.
Enyart, Bill (FB-LB) — Bu! alo Bills 1969-70; Oakland Raiders
 1971.
Euhus, Tim (TE) — Bu! alo Bills 2004-05; Pittsburgh Steelers
 2006; Arizona Cardinals 2007.
Evansen, Paul (G) — San Francisco 49ers 1948.

   F 
Feinga, Johnny (C) — Las Vegas Sting (Arena Football
 League) 1995; Anaheim Piranhas (Arena Football League)
 1996-97; Florida Bobcats (Arena Football League) 1998;
 New England Sea Wolves (Arena Football League) 1999.
Field, Harry (T) — Chicago Cardinals 1934-36.
Foote, Mike (LB) — Los Angeles Rams 1969; Las Vegas
 Cowboys (Continental League) 1969; Orlando Panthers
 (Continental League) 1970; Washington Redskins 1971-72.
Francis, Joe (QB) — Green Bay Packers 1958-59; Montreal
 Alouettes 1961-62.
Franklin, Red (TB-DB) — Brooklyn Dodgers 1935-37.
Freitas, Rockne (OG) — Detroit Lions 1968-77 (three-time
 All-Pro); Tampa Bay Buccaneers 1978.

   G 
Gates, Tom (HB) — Toronto Argonauts 1963; Montreal
 Alouettes 1963.
Gonzales, John (OG) — Saskatchewan Roughriders 1986-88.
Good, Bob (HB) — Saskatchewan Roughriders 1962-65;
 Toronto Argonauts 1966.
Gotta, Jack (E) — Calgary Stampeders 1956-59;  
 Saskatchewan Roughriders 1960-64; Montreal Alouettes
 1964.
Grant, DeLawrence (DE) — Oakland Raiders 2001-06.
Gray, Bill (G) — Washington Redskins 1947-48.
Grim, Bob (WR) — Minnesota Vikings 1967-71; New York
 Giants 1972, ‘74-75; Chicago Bears 1975; Minnesota
 Vikings 1976-77.
Grossart, Kyle (OB) — Oakland Raiders 1980; New York Jets
 1981.
Gunner, Harry (DE) — Cincinnati Bengals 1968-69; Chicago
 Bears 1970.

   H 
Hackenbruck, Johnny (T) — Detroit Lions 1940.
Halverson, Bill (T) — Philadelphia Eagles 1942.
Hanneman, Craig (DT-DE) — Pittsburgh Steelers 1972-73;
 New England Patriots 1974-76.
Hardin, Brandon (S) — Chicago Bears 2012.
Hart, Je!  (OT) — Winnipeg Blue Bombers 1977-78; Baltimore
 Colts 1979-83; Los Angeles Express (USFL) 1984-85.
Hass, Mike (WR) — Chicago Bears 2006-08; Seattle 
 Seahawks 2009; Omaha Nighthawks (UFL) 2010-11.
Hatcher, Armon (SS) — Barcelona Dragons (NFL Europe)
 2000; Amsterdam Admirals (NFL Europe) 2001; San
 Diego Chargers 2001; Frankfurt Galaxy (NFL Europe)
 2002.
Hekker, Johnny (P) — St. Louis Rams 2012-13.
Heller, Ron (TE) — San Francisco 49ers 1986-88; Atlanta
 Falcons 1989; Seattle Seahawks 1990-1992.
Herod, Rickey (DB) — Central Valley Coyotes (Arena
 Football League 2) 2009.
Heyward-Johnson, Keith (CB) — British Columbia Lions 2001;
 Scottish Claymores (NFL Europe) 2002; Berlin (NFL
 Europe) 2004.
Hogland, Doug (OG-OT) — San Francisco 49ers 1953-55;
 Chicago Cardinals 1956-58; Detroit Lions 1958.
Holland, Andrae (CB) — Winnipeg Blue Bombers 2000.
Holmes, Tom (DT) — Portland Forest Dragons (Arena Football 
 League) 1997-99; Oklahoma Wranglers (Arena Football
 League) 2000.
Hooven, Owen (OT) — Dallas Cowboys 1988; Birmingham 
 Fire 1991.
Horn, Bob (LB) — San Francisco 49ers 1976; San Diego
 Chargers 1979-81; San Francisco 49ers 1982-83; Los
 Angeles Express 1984 (USFL).
Hoss, Clark (TE) — Philadelphia Eagles 1972; Portland 
 Storm (WFL) 1974.
Houshmandzadeh, T.J. (WR) — Cincinnati Bengals 2001-08;
 Seattle Seahawks 2009; Baltimore Ravens 2010;
 Oakland Raiders 2011.
Hu! , Brent (CB) — Toronto Argonauts 1994-95.
Hughes, Brandon (CB) — San Diego Chargers 2009;
 New York Giants 2010; Philadelphia Eagles 2010-13.

   J 
Jackson, Jonathan (MLB) — Las Vegas Outlaws (XFL) 2001;
 Berlin Thunder (NFL Europe) 2002.
Jackson, LaDairis (DE) — Rhein Fire (NFL Europe) 2002;
 Washington Redskins 2002-03; Cincinnati Bengals
 2003-04.
Jackson, Ruben (WR) — Stockton Lightning (Arena
 Football League 2) 2008-09.
Jackson, Steven (RB) — St. Louis Rams 2004-12; 
 Atlanta Falcons 2013.
Johnson, Ahmani (LB) — Scotland (World League) 1997.
Johnson (Ochocinco), Chad (WR) — Cincinnati Bengals
 2001-10; New England Patriots 2011.
Johnson, Roger (OE) — Saskatchewan Roughriders 1962.
Justin, Kerry (DB) — Seattle Seahawks 1978-82; New Jersey
 Generals 1984-85 (USFL); Seattle Seahawks 1986-88.
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   K 
Kalaniuvalu, Alai (OG) — Atlanta Falcons 1994; Washington
 Redskins 1994; Green Bay Packers 1994.
Kelly, Colin (OL) — Kansas City Chiefs 2013.
Koch, Aaron (C) — Jacksonville Jaguars 2000-02.
Koeper, Rich (OT) — Green Bay Packers 1965; Atlanta Falcons
 1966; British Columbia Lions 1967.
Koets, Adam (OT) — New York Giants 2007-11.
Kolberg, Elmer (DB-HB-DE) — Philadelphia Eagles 1939-40.
Kolberg, Je!  (E) — Winnipeg Blue Bombers 1974.
Kristick, Keaton (LB) — San Francisco 49ers 2010-11.
Kuykendall, Joe (TE) — Indianapolis Colts 1999.

   L 
LaRocque, Joey (LB)  — Chicago Bears 2008; Omaha 
 Nighthawks (UFL) 2010; New York Jets 2011.
Lawson, Gerard (CB) — Cleveland Browns 2008-09;
 Hartford Colonials (UFL) 2010; Philadelphia Eagles 2010;
 British Columbia Lions 2012-13.
Laybourn, Greg (S)  — Montreal Alouettes 2011. 
Lee, James (DT) — Green Bay Packers 2003-05; 
 Amsterdam Admirals (NFL Europe) 2006.
Lemma, Joe (LB-FB) — Boise Burn (Arena Football 
 League 2) 2009. 
Levasa, Roger (C) — Oakland Invaders 1983-84; Portland
 Breakers (USFL) 1985.
Levitre, Andy (OL) — Bu! alo Bills 2009-12; Tennessee
 Titans 2013.
Lewis, Jess (LB) — Houston Oilers 1970.
Lewis, Keenan (CB) — Pittsburgh Steelers 2009-12; 
 New Orleans Saints 2013.
Lewis, Osia (LB-FB) — Chicago Bruisers (Arena Football
 League) 1987-89.
Lopez, Michael (S) — St. Louis Cardinals 1986.
Lose, David (OL/DL) — Stockton Lightning (Arena Football
 League 2) 2007-09.
Lowe, Paul (HB) — Los Angeles Chargers 1960; San Diego
 Chargers 1961-67; Kansas City Chiefs, 1968-69.

   M 
Mann, Dave (HB-K) — Chicago Cardinals 1955-57.
Manning, Eric (DL) — Carolina Panthers 2003 (preseason);
 San Francisco 49ers 2004 (preseason).
Maple, Howard (RB) — Chicago Cardinals 1930.
Marsh, Amos (HB-FB) — Dallas Cowboys 1961-64; Detroit
 Lions 1965-67.
Marsh, Frank (E) — San Diego Chargers 1963.
Marshall, Chuck (DB) — Denver Broncos 1962.
Marshall, Greg (DT) — Baltimore Colts 1978-79; Ottawa
 Roughriders 1980-88.
McDaniels, Pellom (DT) — Philadelphia Eagles 1991; 
 Birmingham Fire 1991-92; Kansas City Chiefs 1993-98;
 Atlanta Falcons 1999-00.
McKalip, Bill (OE-DE-DB) — Portsmouth Spartans 1931-32;
 Detroit Lions 1934-36.
Meeuwsen, Mitch (S) — Rhein Fire (NFL Europe) 2006.
Miller, Gabe (DE/TE) — Kansas City Chiefs 2011; Chicago
 Bears 2012.
Mingo, Gino (DE) — British Columbia Lions 1988.
Misko, John (P) — Los Angeles Rams 1982-84, ‘85.
Moe, Hal (WB-DB) — Chicago Cardinals 1933.
Montagne, Dave (WR) — Kansas City Chiefs 1987.
Moore, Matt (QB) — Carolina Panthers 2007-10; Miami
 Dolphins 2011-13.

   N 
Nairne, Rob (LB) — Denver Broncos 1977-81; New Orleans
 Saints 1982-84.
Nelson, Bill (DT) — Los Angeles Rams 1970-75.
Newson, James (WR) — Dallas Cowboys 2004; Cologne
 Centurions (NFL Europe) 2005; Stockton (Arena Football
 League 2) 2006-07.
Newton, Joe (TE) — Seattle Seahawks, 2007-09.
Nicholson, Calvin (CB) — New Orleans Saints 1989, ‘91;
 San Antonio Riders 1991; Ohio Glory 1992; British
 Columbia Lions 1994-95.
Nienhuis, Doug (OT) — New York Jets 2005; Houston Texans
 2006; Frankfurt Galaxy (NFL Europe) 2007.
Norris, Slade (DE) — Oakland Raiders 2009-10; Seattle
 Seahawks 2010; Jacksonville Jaguars 2010-11.

   O 
O’Billovich, Jack (LB) — Hamiliton Tiger Cats 1967.
O’Billovich, Tony (OLB) — Toronto Argonauts 1994-95.
O’Reilly, Sefa (DE) — Winnipeg Blue Bombers 2001.
Ossowski, Ted (T) — Boston Yanks 1947.

   P 
Paea, Stephen (DT) — Chicago Bears 2011-13.
Pangle, Hal (FB-DB-LB) — Chicago Cardinals 1935-38.
Paulescu, Sam (P) — Winnipeg Blue Bombers 2006;
 Denver Broncos 2007; Dallas Cowboys 2008; 
 Washington Redskins 2009; Tampa Bay Buccaneers
 2009; Washington Redskins 2010.
Paulson, Dainard (DB) — New York Jets 1961-66.
Peat, Gregg (OL) — Indianapolis Colts 2010.
Piscitelli, Sabby (S) — Tampa Bay Buccaneers 2007-10;
 Cleveland Browns 2010; Kansas City Chiefs 2011.
Pitchford, Reggie (RB) — Shreveport Pirates 1995.
Plumley, Neil (OT) — Saskatchewan Roughriders 1962.
Pollard, Jonathan (LB) — San Diego Chargers 2005;
 Cologne Centurions (NFL Europe) 2006.
Poulivaati, Sailusi (DT) — Las Vegas Sting (Arena Football
 League) 1995; Anaheim Piranhas (Arena Football League)
 1996-97; San Jose SaberCats (Arena Football League)
 1998-01; Tampa Bay Storm (Arena Football League)
 2002-03.
Poyer, Jordan (CB) — Philadelphia 2013; Cleveland Browns
 2013.
Preece, Steve (OB-DB) — New Orleans Saints 1969;
 Philadelphia Eagles 1970-71; Denver Broncos 1972;
 Los Angeles Rams 1973-76; Seattle Seahawks 1977-78.
Puddy, Hal (T) — San Francisco 49ers 1948.

   R 
Ramsey, Frank (T) — Chicago Bears 1945.
Rasley, Rockey (OG) — Detroit Lions 1969-73; New Orleans
 Saints 1974-75; Seattle Seahawks 1976-77.
Remmers, Mike (OT) — Tampa Bay Buccaneers 2012-13; 
 San Diego Chargers 2013; Minnesota Vikings 2013.
Rivera, Hank (DB) — Oakland Raiders 1962; Bu! alo Bills 1963.
Roberts, Terrell (CB) — Cincinnati Bengals 2003-04.
Robinson, Darnell (LB) — Scottish Claymores (NFL Europe)
 2003.
Rodgers, Jacquizz (RB) — Atlanta Falcons 2011-13.
Rodgers, James (WR) — Atlanta Falcons 2012-13.
Rogers, Brian (LB) — Frankfort Galaxy (NFL Europe) 2000;
 Chicago Enforcers (XFL) 2001.
Ross, Phil (TE) — Birmingham Fire 1991-92.

   S 
Samuel, Don (DB-HB) — Pittsburgh Steelers 1948-50.
Sanchez, Kanan (OL/DL) — Albany Conquest (Arena Football
 League 2), 2007.
Sandoval, Vincent (OT) — New York Giants 2002.
Sandstrom, Jon (DT) — Atlanta Falcons 1969; Winnipeg
 Blue Bombers 1970.
Schuening, Roy (OL) — St. Louis Rams 2008-09; Oakland
 Raiders 2009; Detroit Lions 2010; Oakland Raiders 2011.
Schultz, Eberle (T-G) — Philadelphia Eagles 1940; 
 Pittsburgh Steelers 1941-44; Cleveland Rams 1945.
Schwammel, Ade (T) — Green Bay Packers 1934-37, ‘43-44.
Scott, Lew (DB) — Denver Broncos 1966-67.
Seale, Paul (LB) — Vancouver BC Lions 1963-65.
Sears, Vic (DT-OT) — Philadelphia Eagles 1941-53.
Seigler, Richard (LB) — San Francisco 49ers 2004;
 Pittsburgh Steelers 2005-06; Toronto Argonauts
 2008-09.
Serna, Alexis (PK) — Winnipeg Blue Bombers 2008-10.
Simonton, Ken (TB) — Scottish Claymores (NFL Europe)
 2003; Bu! alo Bills 2003; San Francisco 49ers 2004;
 Calgary Stampeders 2007-08.
Smith, Alvin (DT) — Amsterdam Admirals (NFL Europe) 2007.
Smith, Dorian (DE) — Washington Redskins 2008; 
 Winnipeg Blue Bombers 2009-12.
Stinnette, Jim (FB-LB) — Denver Broncos 1961-62;
 Edmonton Eskimos 1964-66.
Stroughter, Sammie (WR) — Tampa Bay Buccaneers
 2009-12.
Swancutt, Bill (DE) — Detroit Lions 2005-06.

Sykes, Kelron (FB-LB) — Los Angeles Avengers (Arena
 Football League) 2001.

   T 
Taylor, Brian (TB) — Chicago Bears 1989; Bu! alo Bills 1991;
 San Francisco 49ers 1993.
Taylor, Kenny (CB) — Chicago Bears 1985; San Diego
 Chargers 1986-87.
Thomas, Aaron (TE-OE-WR) — San Francisco 49ers 1961-62;
 New York Giants 1962-70.
Thomas, Robb (WR) — Kansas City Chiefs 1989-91; Seattle
 Seahawks 1992-95; Tampa Bay Buccaneers 1996-98.
Thompson, Tavita (OL) — New York Jets 2009;
 Sacramento Mountain Lions (UFL) 2010.
Tongue, Reggie (FS) — Kansas City Chiefs 1996-99;
 Seattle Seahawks 2000-03; New York Jets 2004;
 Oakland Raiders 2005.
Tsoutsouvas, Sam (C-LB) — Detroit Lions 1940.
Tuaolo, Esera (DT) — Green Bay Packers 1991-92; Minnesota
 Vikings 1992-96; Bu! alo Bills 1997; Jacksonville Jaguars
 1997; Atlanta Falcons 1998; Carolina Panthers 1999-00.
Tuimaunei, Suaesi (S) — Atlanta Falcons 2011; Tennessee
 Titans 2012.
Turner, Lawrence (S) — San Francisco 49ers 2004

   V 
Van Orsow, Je!  (DL) — Spokane Shock (Arena Football 2)
 2008-09.
Vanderbundt, Skip (LB) — San Francisco 49ers 1969-77;
 New Orleans Saints 1978-81.
Veit, Chris (OT) — Portland Storm 1974.

   W 
Walker, Jim (C) — Tampa Bay Buccaneers 1978.
Waltman, Chris (TE) — Dallas Cowboys 1985.
Weathersby, Dennis (CB) — Cincinnati Bengals 2003-04.
Wendlick, Joe (DE-OE) — Philadelphia Eagles 1940;
 Pittsburgh Steelers 1941. 
Wesley, Sam (HB) — Saskatchewan Roughriders 1957.
West, Bill (LB) — Saskatchewan Roughriders 1957.
Wheaton, Markus (WR) — Pittsburgh Steelers 2013
White, Alvin (QB-K) — Southern California Suns 1975; 
 Houston Oilers 1976; New Orleans Saints 1977; Toronto
 Argonauts 1978; Calgary Stampeders 1980; Denver Gold
 1983.
White, Mitch (OT) — New Orleans Saints 2001; Green Bay
 Packers 2002; Washington Redskins 2003; Green Bay
 Packers 2004.
Whittle Leroy (HB) — Edmonton Eskimos 1964.
Wickett Lloyd (T) — Detroit Lions 1943, ‘46.
Wilhelm, Erik (QB) — Cincinnati Bengals 1989-91; Arizona
 Cardinals 1992; Cincinnati Bengals 1993-97; Portland
 Prowlers (Indoor Football League) 2000; Los Angeles
 Avengers (Arena Football League) 2001.
Wilkinson, Jerry (DE) — Los Angeles Rams 1979-80; San
 Francisco 49ers 1981; Oakland Invaders 1983.
Williams, Aric (CB) — Cologne Centurions (NFL Europe)
 2006; Philadelphia Soul (Arena Football League) 2007;
 Arizona Rattlers (Arena Football League) 2008.
Williams, Marc (CB) — New York Giants 1997-98; Florida
 Bobcats (Arena Football League) 2000-01; New Jersey
 Gladiators (Arena Football League) 2002-03.
Winton, Norm (T-K) — Winnipeg Blue Bombers 1965-66;
 Calgary Stampeders 1968.
Witte John (T) — Saskatchewan Roughriders 1957.
Woods, Scott (DE) — Saskatchewan Roughriders 1973.

   Y 
Yliniemi, Kirk (K) — San Francisco 49ers 2004 (preseason);
 San Francisco 49ers 2005 (preseason); 
 Winnipeg Blue Bombers 2006.
Younce, Len (G-LB) — New York Giants 1941-44, ‘46-48.
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